Designing electronics systems for
automobiles has always presented
unique challenges in both func-
tionality and reliability. With
automotive electronics driving up
to 90% of functional innovation
in new vehicles, it has become
even more important to choose

Part Number
System
Number of
Logic
Macrocells
# of Block
Dedicated
# of DLLs (S-IIE)
 Maximum Maximum Differential
Speed
 Available
Available Packages Gates Slices Cells  RAM (bits) Multipliers # of DCMs (S3) User I/O I/O Pairs  Temp  Pb-Free/
        (for largest package) (for largest package)  Grades
RoHS
Spartan-IIE FPGA (Input Voltage: 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V) (Output Voltage: 1.5V/1.8V/2.5V/3.3V)
XA2S50E 50K 768 1,728 N/A 32K N/A 4 102 28 -6 I,Q TQ144
XA2S100E 100K 1,200 2,700 N/A 40K N/A 4 102 28 -6 I,Q TQ144
XA2S150E 150K 1,728 3,888 N/A 48K N/A 4 182 83 -6 I,Q FT256
XA2S200E 200K 2,352 5,292 N/A 56K N/A 4 182 83 -6 I,Q FT256
XA2S300E 300K 3,072 6,912 N/A 64K N/A 4 182 83 -6 I,Q FT256
Spartan-3 - (Input voltage: 1.2V, 2.5V, I/O Voltage; Output voltage 1.2V- 3.3V)
XA3S50 50K 768 1,728 N/A 72K 4 2 124 56 -4 I,Q VQG100, PQG208 X
XA3S200 200K 1,920 4,320 N/A 216K 12 4 173 76 -4 I,Q VQG100, TQG144, PQG208, FTG256 X
XA3S400 400K 3,584 8,064 N/A 288K 16 4 264 116 -4 I,Q PQG208, FTG256, FGG456 X
XA3S1000 1000K 7,680 17,280 N/A 432K 24 4 333 149 -4 I,Q FTG256, FGG456 X
XA3S1500 1500K 13,312 29,952 N/A 576K 32 4 487 221 -4 I FGG456, FGG676 X
CoolRunner-II CPLD (Input Voltage: 1.5V/1.8V/2.5V/3.3V) (Output Voltage: 1.5V/1.8V/2.5V/3.3V)
XA2C32A 750 N/A N/A 32 N/A N/A N/A 33 N/A -6, -7 I,Q VQG44 X
XA2C64A 1500 N/A N/A 64 N/A N/A N/A 64 N/A -7, -8 I,Q VQG44, VQG100 X
XA2C128 3000 N/A N/A 128 N/A N/A N/A 100 N/A -7, -8 I,Q VQG100, CPG132 X
XA2C256 6000 N/A N/A 256 N/A N/A N/A 118 N/A -7, -8 I,Q VQG100, TQG144 X
XA2C384 12000 N/A N/A 384 N/A N/A N/A 118 N/A -10, -11 I,Q TQG144 X
9500XL CPLD (Input Voltage: 2.5V/3.3V/5V) (Output Voltage: 2.5V/3.3V)
XA9536XL 800 N/A N/A 36 N/A N/A N/A 34 N/A -15 I,Q VQG44 X
XA9572XL 1600 N/A N/A 72 N/A N/A N/A 72 N/A -15 I,Q VQG44, VQG64, TQG100 X
XA95144XL 3200 N/A N/A 144 N/A N/A N/A 117 N/A -15 I CSG144 X
XA3S100E
Spartan-3E - (Input voltage: 1.2V, 2.5V, I/O Voltage; Output voltage 1.2V- 3.3V)
100K 960 2,160 N/A 72K 4 2 66 30 -4 I,Q VQG100, CPG132 X
XA3S250E 250K 2,448 5,508 N/A 216K 12 4 172 68 -4 I,Q VQG100, CPG132, FTG256 X
XA3S500E 500K 4,656 10,476 N/A 360K 20 4 190 77 -4 I,Q CPG132, FTG256 X
XA3S1200E 1200K 8,672 19,512 N/A 504K 28 8 304 124 -4 I,Q FTG256, FGG400 X
XA3S1600E 1600K 14,752 33,192 N/A 648K 36 8 304 124 -4 I FGG400, FGG484 X
XA4VFX12
Virtex-4 - (Input voltage: 1.2V, 2.5V, I/O Voltage; Output voltage 1.2V-3.3V)
5,472 12,312 N/A 648K 32 1 2 4 320 160 -10 I SFG363 X
Part Number